

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 536 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Munney And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.B. Sahai,Rakesh Pati Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per report dated 17.03.23021 and 12.04.2021, sent by C.J.M. Pilibhit, the appellant no.2-Ashiq has passed away.

The appeal in respect of appellant No.2 Ashiq stands abated.

It appears that record of trial court has not been summoned so far.

Record of trial court be summoned.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 25.08.2023 for hearing.

**Order Date :-** 31.7.2023

Neeraj