

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 536 of 1983**

**Appellant :- Munney And Others**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai, Rakesh Pati Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

Sri Rakesh Pati Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant sent illness slip.

List on 12.1.2024.

**Order Date :- 16.12.2023**

Kumar Manish.