

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 536 of 1983

Appellant :- Munney And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai, Rakesh Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. None has appeared for the appellants even in the revised call. Learned AGA is present on behalf of the State.
2. In the interest of justice the case is passed over for the day.
3. List this case on 6.10.2025.
4. Office is directed to prepare the book the paper book.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

Ujjawal