



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 536 of 1983

Munney And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.B. Sahai, Rakesh Pati Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State for U.P. and perused the record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants has stated that appellant no.1, Munney has died four months before.
3. Let a report be called for from learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pilibhit regarding whereabouts of the appellant no.1, Munney.
4. List this case on 21.05.2026 along with report of Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
5. The paper-book is available on record, copy of which be provided to the learned counsel for the appellants as per the Rules of this Court.

April 10, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)